90074.0101 Title.0200

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2054

Page 1, line 23, overstrike "For taxable year 1998, total the annual gross returns for the most recent eight"

Page 1, overstrike line 24

Page 2, line 1, overstrike "discard the highest and lowest annual gross returns of the eight."

Page 2, line 11, replace "ten-year" with "seven-year" and replace "1998" with "1995"

- Page 2, line 12, replace "eight" with "five" and replace "each year" with "taxable year 1999, the agricultural economics department shall gather the national agricultural statistics service annual index of prices paid by farmers for the nine years ending with the most recent year used under subdivision a, discard the highest and lowest years' indexes, average the remaining seven years' indexes, and divide the resulting amount by the base year index of prices paid by farmers. For taxable year 2000 and thereafter"
- Page 2, line 13, remove "after 1998"
- Page 2, line 15, remove "most recent" and after "years" insert "ending with the most recent year used under subdivision a"

Renumber accordingly